DATE:

TO:

SUBJECT:

Memorandum

June 5, 2015

%
1

CITY OF DALLAS

Honorable Members of the Public Safety Committee: Sheffie Kadane (Chair),
Adam Medrano (Vice Chair), Dwaine Caraway, Jennifer S. Gates, Sandy Greyson,

Scott Griggs

Dallas Police Department Crime Report

On Monday, June 8, 2015, you will be briefed on the Dallas Police Department Crime

Report. The briefing materials are attached for your

Eric D. Campbell
Assistant City Manager

Attachment

cc: Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council
A.C. Gonzalez, City Manager
Warren M.S. Ernst, City Attorney
Craig D. Kinton, City Auditor
Rosa A. Rios, City Secretary
Daniel F. Solis, Administrative Judge
Ryan S. Evans, First Assistant City Manager

“Dallas - Together, we do it better”

review.

Jill A. Jordan, P.E., Assistant City Manager
Mark McDaniel, Assistant City Manager
Joey Zapata, Assistant City Manager

Jeanne Chipperfield, Chief Finandal Officer
Sana Syed, Public Information Officer

Elsa Cantu, Assistant to the City Manager



Dallas Police Department
Crime Report

Public Safety Committee
June 8, 2015

\\C SAf,
R\ " £y

David O. Brown
www.dallaspolice.net Chief Of Police




PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE BRIEFING

Index Crime Year to Date 5/31/15
Crime Rate

ACTUAL ACTUAL % CHG 5yr% 11yr% EOY2014 Previous
CRIME TYPE YTD LYTD YTD Change Change Low Year

Murder 43 48 -10.42% -29.27% -48.44% 0.09 1930
*Sexual Assault 298 216 37.96% * * 0.62 *
Robbery 1,566 1,415 10.67% -30.73% -51.97% 3.04 1968
Business 323 256 26.17% -41.30% -51.24% n.c. n.c.
Individual 1,243 1,159 7.25% -27.88% -52.13% n.c. n.c.
Aggravated Assault 1,501 1,397 7.44% -6.93% -53.05% 2.92 1967
Non-Fam Viol 1,013 901 12.43% -13.04% -60.39% n.c. n.c.
Fam Viol 488 496 -1.61% 7.39% -27.65% n.c. n.c.
Total Violent Crime 3,408 3,076 10.79% -16.69% -49.36%

Burglary 4,046 4,431 -8.69% -40.05% -46.73%
Business 1,180 1,097 7.57% -25.84% -48.44%
Residence 2,866 3,334 -14.04% -44.59% -45.95%

Theft 10,214 10,584 -3.50% -35.94% -54.65%

Auto Theft 2,852 2,879 -0.94% -30.10% -58.20%

Total Non-Violent 17,112 17,894 -4.37% -36.21% -53.51%

Total Index Crimes 20,520 20,970 -2.15% -33.76% -52.90%

*Sexual Assault for 2014 reflects UCR new definition



11 Consecutive Years

Crime Reduction

2004 - 2014
Total Cumulative Reduction

52.8% — Overall Crime
48.7% — Murders
53.4% — Property Crime

49.9% — Violent Crime



Dallas 2014

Murder Rate Lowest In 84 Years

Murder Rate Lowest Since 1930

2" | owest Murder Rate on Record



2003 - 2013

Dallas
has led the country in total crime
reduction among major cities

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

City

BEUET
Los Angeles
Phoenix
Chicago
San Diego
New York
Philadelphia
Houston

San Antonio

2013 Uniform Crime Report
According to the FBI, caution is advised comparing statistical data specific to each jurisdiction

U.S. Crime Statistics Major Cities

Total Crime
% Change

-47.20%
- 44.55%
- 35.30%
- 32.44%
- 31.10%
-17.72%
-15.10%
- 8.39%
- 1.58%




Questions?




	PS_2_DPD Crime Report_Memo_060815
	PS_2_DPD Crime Report_Briefing_060815



