### Memorandum



DATE: June 5, 2015

Honorable Members of the Public Safety Committee: Sheffie Kadane (Chair), Adam Medrano (Vice Chair), Dwaine Caraway, Jennifer S. Gates, Sandy Greyson, Scott Griggs

#### SUBJECT: Dallas Police Department Crime Report

Lin & Campbell

On Monday, June 8, 2015, you will be briefed on the Dallas Police Department Crime Report. The briefing materials are attached for your review.

Eric D. Campbell Assistant City Manager

Attachment

cc: Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council

A.C. Gonzalez, City Manager
Warren M.S. Ernst, City Attorney
Craig D. Kinton, City Auditor
Rosa A. Rios, City Secretary
Daniel F. Solis, Administrative Judge
Ryan S. Evans, First Assistant City Manager

Jill A. Jordan, P.E., Assistant City Manager Mark McDaniel, Assistant City Manager Joey Zapata, Assistant City Manager Jeanne Chipperfield, Chief Financial Officer Sana Syed, Public Information Officer Elsa Cantu, Assistant to the City Manager



# Dallas Police Department Crime Report

Public Safety Committee June 8, 2015





### **PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE BRIEFING**

## **Index Crime Year to Date 5/31/15**

**Crime Rate** 

CRIME TYPE	ACTUAL YTD	ACTUAL LYTD	% CHG YTD	5 yr % Change	11 yr % Change	EOY2014	Previous Low Year
Murder	43	48	-10.42%	-29.27%	-48.44%	0.09	1930
*Sexual Assault	298	216	37.96%	*	*	0.62	*
Robbery	1,566	1,415	10.67%	-30.73%	-51.97%	3.04	1968
Business	323	256	26.17%	-41.30%	-51.24%	n.c.	n.c.
Individual	1,243	1,159	7.25%	-27.88%	-52.13%	n.c.	n.c.
Aggravated Assault	1,501	1,397	7.44%	-6.93%	-53.05%	2.92	1967
Non-Fam Viol	1,013	901	12.43%	-13.04%	-60.39%	n.c.	n.c.
Fam Viol	488	496	-1.61%	7.39%	-27.65%	n.c.	n.c.
Total Violent Crime	3,408	3,076	10.79%	-16.69%	-49.36%	6.67	1968
Burglary	4,046	4,431	-8.69%	-40.05%	-46.73%	9.21	1964
Business	1,180	1,097	7.57%	-25.84%	-48.44%	n.c.	n.c.
Residence	2,866	3,334	-14.04%	-44.59%	-45.95%	n.c.	n.c.
Theft	10,214	10,584	-3.50%	-35.94%	-54.65%	21.24	1963
Auto Theft	2,852	2,879	-0.94%	-30.10%	-58.20%	5.55	1967
Total Non-Violent	17,112	17,894	-4.37%	-36.21%	-53.51%	36.00	1964
Total Index Crimes	20,520	20,970	-2.15%	-33.76%	-52.90%	42.67	1964

<sup>\*</sup>Sexual Assault for 2014 reflects UCR new definition

# 11 Consecutive Years Crime Reduction

## 2004 – 2014 Total Cumulative Reduction

52.8% — Overall Crime

48.7% - Murders

53.4% — Property Crime

49.9% - Violent Crime

## Dallas 2014

Murder Rate Lowest in 84 Years

**Murder Rate Lowest Since 1930** 

2<sup>nd</sup> Lowest Murder Rate on Record

## 2003 - 2013 U.S. Crime Statistics Major Cities

Dallas
has led the country in total crime
reduction among major cities

Rank	City	Total Crime % Change		
1	Dallas	- 47.20%		
2	Los Angeles	- 44.55%		
3	Phoenix	- 35.30%		
4	Chicago	- 32.44%		
5	San Diego	- 31.10%		
6	New York	- 17.72%		
7	Philadelphia	- 15.10%		
8	Houston	- 8.39%		
9	San Antonio	- 1.58%		

#### 2013 Uniform Crime Report

According to the FBI, caution is advised comparing statistical data specific to each jurisdiction

## Questions?